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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2024
Luxembourg, 4. - 5.5.2024

Event 22 Men, 100m Backstroke 2013 and older
05.05.2024 - 10:19 Results Prelim
Meet Record 58.07 MANNES, Max Luxembourg
National Record 55.83 MANNES, Max SCD Budapest (HUN) 01.05.2021

Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. WEYLAND, Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:02.78 555 A 30.65 32.13
2. RUIZ, Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:04.68 507 A 31.63 33.05
3. DUSEMON, Paul 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.67 463 A 32.79 33.88
4. JAAS, Joe 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:07.25 451 A 33.09 34.16
5. JAAS, Jeff 04 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:08.45 428 A 32.73 35.72
6. RUBTSOV, Sasha 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.14 415 A 33.28 35.86
7. ANISKO, Leonard 08 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:11.16 381 A 33.98 37.18
8. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:12.63 358 A 35.31 37.32
9. ERTZ, Philipp 06 White Sharks BKS e.V. 1:13.36 347 A * 35.07 38.29

10. REDING, Deyan 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.79 341 A 35.64 38.15
11. DONDELINGER, Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.90 340 B 36.21 37.69
12. MOOG, Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.22 310 B 36.48 39.74
13. FALLA, Simon 08 Club de Natation de Bastogne 1:16.64 305 B 37.78 38.86
14. FABER, Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:16.78 303 B 38.05 38.73
15. PAUWELS, Millau 11 Ieper Swimming 1:18.15 287 B 38.36 39.79
16. SPENNACCHIO, Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.62 272 B 38.42 41.20
17. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:19.94 268 B 37.67 42.27
18. DE SAEDELEER, Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.13 267 B 38.55 41.58
19. FALLA, Antoine 08 Club de Natation de Bastogne 1:20.79 260 B * 39.26 41.53
20. KIEFFER GABBANA, Maximilien11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.91 232 B 40.59 43.32
21. REICHLING, Victor 08 Club de Natation de Bastogne 1:24.42 228 C * 39.92 44.50
22. BRANDAO, Lyam 08 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:26.67 211 C * 41.57 45.10
23. BECKER, Yanick 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:26.86 209 C 41.99 44.87
24. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, Olivier12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:27.45 205 C 41.80 45.65
25. ARTAMONOV, Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:27.48 205 C 41.27 46.21
26. BRAUN, Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:29.74 190 C 43.39 46.35
27. SASSI, Yanis 10 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:31.02 182 C * 45.04 45.98
28. SCHMIDT, Simon 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:31.33 180 C * 44.43 46.90
29. REMICHE, Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:31.97 176 C 44.30 47.67
30. RUIZ AGUILAR, Oscar Leonardo13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:32.91 171 C 46.20 46.71
31. FIORUCCI, Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:34.32 163 R * 45.66 48.66
32. BEMTGEN, Pit 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:44.95 118 R * 49.53 55.42

DNS KRIES, Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR WESTER, Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR RIVELLINI, Elio 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
WDR CALMES, Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR GONZALEZ PEREZ, Rodrigo 07 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2008 - 2009

1. RUIZ, Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:04.68 507 A 31.63 33.05
2. RUBTSOV, Sasha 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.14 415 A 33.28 35.86
3. ANISKO, Leonard 08 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:11.16 381 A 33.98 37.18
4. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:12.63 358 A 35.31 37.32
5. REDING, Deyan 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.79 341 A 35.64 38.15
6. MOOG, Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.22 310 B 36.48 39.74
7. FALLA, Simon 08 Club de Natation de Bastogne 1:16.64 305 B 37.78 38.86
8. FABER, Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:16.78 303 B 38.05 38.73
9. FALLA, Antoine 08 Club de Natation de Bastogne 1:20.79 260 B * 39.26 41.53

10. REICHLING, Victor 08 Club de Natation de Bastogne 1:24.42 228 C * 39.92 44.50
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2024
Luxembourg, 4. - 5.5.2024

Event 22, Boys, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, YOB 2008 - 2009

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

11. BRANDAO, Lyam 08 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:26.67 211 C * 41.57 45.10
DNS KRIES, Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg

YOB 2010 - 2011

1. DONDELINGER, Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.90 340 B 36.21 37.69
2. PAUWELS, Millau 11 Ieper Swimming 1:18.15 287 B 38.36 39.79
3. SPENNACCHIO, Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.62 272 B 38.42 41.20
4. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:19.94 268 B 37.67 42.27
5. DE SAEDELEER, Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.13 267 B 38.55 41.58
6. KIEFFER GABBANA, Maximilien11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:23.91 232 B 40.59 43.32
7. SASSI, Yanis 10 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:31.02 182 C * 45.04 45.98
8. SCHMIDT, Simon 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:31.33 180 C * 44.43 46.90

YOB 2012 - 2013

1. BECKER, Yanick 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:26.86 209 C 41.99 44.87
2. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, Olivier12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:27.45 205 C 41.80 45.65
3. ARTAMONOV, Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:27.48 205 C 41.27 46.21
4. BRAUN, Mattis 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:29.74 190 C 43.39 46.35
5. REMICHE, Paul 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:31.97 176 C 44.30 47.67
6. RUIZ AGUILAR, Oscar Leonardo13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:32.91 171 C 46.20 46.71
7. FIORUCCI, Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:34.32 163 R * 45.66 48.66
8. BEMTGEN, Pit 12 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:44.95 118 R * 49.53 55.42

WDR RIVELLINI, Elio 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club


